Application 1: The ACS781xLR outputs an analog signal, VOUT , that varies linearly with the bidirectional AC or DC primary
current, IP , within the range specified. CF is for optimal noise management, with values that depend on the application.
ACS781xLR
DESCRIPTION
The Allegro ACS781xLR is a fully integrated current sensor
linear IC in a new core-less package designed to sense AC and
DC currents up to 100 A. This automotive-grade, low-profile
(1.5 mm thick) sensor IC package has a very small footprint.

The thickness of the copper conductor allows survival of the device
at high overcurrent conditions. The terminals of the conductive path
are electrically isolated from the signal leads (pins 1 through 4, and
DESCRIPTION (CONTINUED)
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number Sensed Current
Direction
Primary Sampled
Current, IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens (Typ.)
(mV/A)
TOP
(°C) Packing [1]
ACS781LLRTR-050B-T Bidirectional ±50 26.4
–40 to 150
Tape and reel
ACS781LLRTR-050U-T Unidirectional 0 to 50 39.6
ACS781LLRTR-100B-T Bidirectional ±100 13.2
ACS781LLRTR-100U-T Unidirectional 0 to 100 26.4
ACS781KLRTR-150B-T Bidirectional ±150 transient
±100 continuous 8.8
–40 to 125
ACS781KLRTR-150U-T Unidirectional 0 to 150 transient
0 to 100 continuous 17.6
[1] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
7), and allows the device to operate safely with voltages up to 100 V
peak on the primary conductor.